Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 1.2704 REC 0.3	-08 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No 0652 0072 (0xp 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2686531 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Christian John Greenfield	Name: Dr. Chris Johnson
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
□ Assignment □ Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Nam	e Street Address: 1786 Ocean Oaks Road
Other Joint Owner's Agreement	
	City: <u>Carpinteria</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>93013</u>
Execution Date: Feb. 27, 2004	— Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{2/27/2004}{2}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
101788713 Additional number	rs attached? 🗖 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael A. O'Neil	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Michael A. O'Neil, P.C.	Enclosed
Internal Address.	
04 GTON11 00000005 500856 10788713	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
04 GTDN11 00000005 500856 10788713	_
04 GTON11 00000005 500856 10788713	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
04 GT0N11 00000005 500856 10788713 21 40.00 DA Street Address: 5949	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
04 GTDN11 00000005 500856 10788713 21 40.00 DA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: <u>50-0856</u>
04 GTDN11 00000005 500856 10788713 21 40.00 DA Street Address: 5949 Sherry Lane Suite 820 City: Dallas State: City: Dallas State: Zip: DO NOT U D. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0856 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE
04 GT0N11 00000005 500856 10788713 21 40.00 DA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0856 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE Is information is true and correct and any attached copy
04 GT0N11 00000005 500856 10788713 21 40.00 DA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0856 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 015033 FRAME: 0411

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christian John Greenfield, citizen of the United States of America; and resident of Oxnard, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "SYRINGE FOR SEQUENTIAL DELIVERY OF DIFFERENT FLUIDS" for which I am about to make application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed on Feb. 27, 2004 and;

WHEREAS, Dr. Chris Johnson, an individual, having offices at 1786 Ocean Oaks Road, Carpinteria, California 93013, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in and to the invention, and to the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in and to the invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interests are concerned, jointly to me and to the said ASSIGNEE of said undivided fifty percent (50%) interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention jointly in our respective names throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such fifty percent (50%) right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest a fifty percent (50%) interest in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries.



Executed this 27 day of FEBRUARY , 2004.

Christian John Greenfield

STATE OF CALIFORNIA §

S COUNTY OF SANTA BARDARS

On this $\overline{Z7^{th}}$ day of $\underline{February}$, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and Country aforesaid, personally appeared Christian John Greenfield, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Gloria Collie

Notary Public, State of California

My Commission Expires:

